Robart Electric Retract Series
Instruction Manual
(Please Read Carefully Before Operating)
 625 N. 12th Street     St. Charles, IL 60174 USA
PH:  (630) 584-7616     FAX: (630) 584-3712
Thank You
We are pleased to have you join

tight. Loose connections can cause the
retracts to be nonfunctional or erratic.
 Note the type of actuator your gear uses.
The control boards have a Type A/B DIP
switch to adjust the amp out point of the
retract (Stopping point of the motor).
Setting the wrong amp out can cause
damage to actuators and gear.
Warranty:
One year parts, six months labor covering
manufacturing defects. Warranty void if
Electric Retract Controller box or actuators
are opened or modified.
Locking Extensions:
Available From Robart in 12”, 24”, & 36”
#177E12 12” Locking Extension (Pair)
#177E12S 12” Locking Extension (Single)
#177E24 24” Locking Extension (Pair)
#177E24S 24” Locking Extension (Single)
#177E36 36” Locking Extension (Pair)
#177E36S 36” Locking Extension (Single)
Installation Instructions:
1. Read the Warning & Precautions sheet thoroughly.
2. Install the retracts (Do not modify retracts).
3. See below to setup the Electric Retract Control Unit.